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Mission: The mission of the NM Early Childhood Transition Steering Committee is to provide guidance and oversight to
the NM Early Childhood Transition Initiative. The scope of this guidance and oversight will to be to:
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Stimulate and support parent involvement
Support & facilitate the actualization of the transition process and partnerships at the community level

Identify systems issues & determine strategies that remove barriers to successful transitioning of children & families
Demonstrate commitment to a high level of collaboration based on mutual respect, shared vision & common purpose

Agency

Representative

Contact Info

Public Education Department
Special Education Bureau

Catherine Quick

Early Childhood
Special Education
Coordinator

New Mexico Public
Education
Department; Special
Education
Division/Early
Childhood Bureau

(505) 470-9013
Catherine.Quick@state.nm.us

120 South Federal Pl., Rm. 206, Santa Fe,
NM 87501

Early Childhood Education and
Care Department

Jennifer Hopper
ECECD FIT State
Transition Lead

Jennifer.hopper@ececd.nm.gov
505 660 7439

1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
http://nmececd.org

Early Childhood Learning Network
Center for Development &
Disability, UNM Health Sciences
Center

Sophie Bertrand

Director, Early
Childhood Learning
Network Division

(505) 272- 1506
sbertrand@salud.unm.edu

2300 Menaul NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107

Parents Reaching Out (PRO)

Dolores Harden

Family Liaison

(505) 247-0192
dharden@parentsreachingout.org

1920 B Columbia Dr. SE, Albuquerque, NM
87106
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Education for Parents of Indian
Children with Special Needs
(EPICS)

Melissa Wassan

Executive Director

(888)499-2070
melissaw@epicsnm.org

2201 Buena Vista Dr. SE, Suite 201,
Albuguergue, NM 87106

Parent Representative

Alysha Smith

alyshasmithO@gmail.com

Early Childhood Network
Center for Development &
Disability, UNM Health Sciences
Center

Michelle Staley

Training
Development
Consultant

(505) 263-2600
MStaley@salud.unm.edu
2300 Menaul NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107

Early Childhood Learning Network
Center for Development &
Disability, UNM Health Sciences

Cindy Bernard

NM Early Childhood

(505) 934-4510
Cbernard@salud.unm.edu
2300 Menaul NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107

Center Transition
Coordinator
NM School for the Julie Maner Ph. (505) 859-0646
Blind & Visually Impaired JulieManer@nmsbvi.k12.nm.us
Infant Toddler 801 Stephen Moody St. SE , Albuquerque,

Program Coordinator

NM 87123

NM School for the Deaf

Joanne Corwin

Coordinator

Ph. (505) 275-5433 (v/tty)
joannecorwin@gmail.com

1060 Cerrillos Road, Santa Fe, NM 87501

Central Region Educational
Cooperative (CREC)

Heleme Brinkerhoff

Early Childhood
Instructional Coach

hbrinkerhoff@crecnm.org
Cell: (575) 640-7016

OSERS

Paula Seanez

paulaseanez@nndode.org

Early Childhood Education
and Care Department

LouAnne Sanchez
Lovato
Bureau Chief

LouAnn.SanchezlLovato@state.nm.us
Office: 505-827-4660
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